
PARTS LIST 
I \-\./ 1) Ai' 

LSC-88-2 

LSC-8BV-2 

• SEIKO SEWING MACHINE CO.,L TD. 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



. 13 ~ 
CONTENTS 

Page 

iiit&, .. t.f&, .rZ-.A ------- --- - - -- - - --- -------------------------- 1, 2 
FACE PLATE, ARM COVER. BASE 

7'-'J-, ..t.ldl, ;RW ------ --- --- ---- -- ------------------- --- ----- 3, 4 
PULLEY, ARM SHAFT, THREAD TAKE- UP LEVER 

~+ t$tm iiW ~M~f~ -- --- - --- - -- - ---- --- -- -- ------ -- -- ---- - -- --- - 5. 6 
NEEDLE BAR ROCKING MECHANISM 

}lfl~~f~ - ...... - .. - ---- --- .. - .... - .... ----- .... - .... - .. - .. .......... --- .. - 7, 8 
PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM 

_t~LJ~f~ 9, 10 
UPPER SHAFT MECHANISM 

fJ\ *' ~ .ldl' ir.ldl - -.. - -.. .. .. -- .. --------------- ........ - .. ---- ...... ------ 11 ' 12 
HOOK, HOOK DRIVING SHAFT, ARM SHAFT (UPRIGHT) 

~~LJIMJf~ (8BV-2) 13, 14 
BOTIOM FEED MECHANISM (8BV- 2) 

~ ~ LJ ~f~ (8B- 2) ----------------------------------- -- -------- 15, 16 
BOTTOM FEED MECHANISM (8B- 2) 

1!& Lttu• --- ---- ----- ---- -.. ----- -------- --- .. ---- .... -.. -- n. 18 
FEED REVERSING MECHANISM 

*}#It, *~-T~f~ ----- ------ --------------------------------- - 19, 20 
THREAD GUIDE, THREAD TENSION 

X:Jt.-1--t.i-~- - 7-{:,f.j-f.j-~' ------- - -------------- - ----------------- - --- 21 , 22 
BELT GUARD, FINGER GUARD 

ftli~ 
ACCESSORIES 

------- -- ------------------------------------ 23, 24 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



mH.&, ...tt.&, rZ-;z 
FACE PLATE, ARM COVER, BASE 

25 

21 

' 
5 4 

l 

30 

31 35 36 

40 

- 1-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



iEH.&: ' _t t.&: ' ""- A 
FACE PLATE, ARM COVER, BASE 

No. $~11§:~ N @~ 
N I 

~:g DESCRIPTION I > 
PARTS NO. aJ aJ OTY co co 

1 34702 * * 1 iiDt& FACE PLATE 
2 8093 * * 1 iiD:t&Jt SCREW 9/ 64X40 
3 19098 * * 1 iiD:t&JtCf) SCREW 9/ 64X40 
4 10551 * * 1 ~;f¥;!B~ OIL GUARD 
5 3052 * * 1 ~;f¥;9:J~Jt SCREW 9/ 64X40 L=4.5 
6 17602 * * 1 J:~ ARM TOP COVER 
7 15061 * * 1 *f];S:J~WJTt::/ OIL REGULATOR PIN 
8 17110 * * 1 ~;f¥:ht\- TI T LEVER COVER 
9 6031 - 02 * * 1 ~;f¥:ht\-Jt SCREW 11 / 64X40 L=9 
10 15057 * * 1 *f];S:J~IDT~l-1-\' Jt.- OIL REGULA TOR DIAL 
11 8009 * * 1 *fi51B~IDT~l1'-\' Jt.-lt SCREW 15/ 64X28 L=7.5 
12 15058 * * 1 *fi 593 ~roT lSI OIL REGULA TOR SHAFT 
13 15059 * * 1 *f;J!B~Itlf A j'IJ >i SPRING FOR 15058 
14 11007 * * 1 ;m;_~~~ OIL LEVEL INDICA TOR 
15 11006 * * 1 J:t&*dit TOP ARM THREAD GUIDE 
16 13076-02 * * 1 J::t&*dil-7-·y~ NUT (SILVER) 
17 15007 * * 7 J:t&Jt SCRELW 9/ 64X40 L=1 0 
18 15038 * * 1 J:t&::ikti ARM TOP COVER RUBBER 
19 15004 * * 1 J::t&~-f-.rb.::\=->1 ARM TOP COVER GASKET 
20 15086 * * 1 ;m~iilt&' tt, OIL VIBRATOR 
21 15007 * * 1 ;m~iilt&' '-*Jt SCRELW 9/ 64X40 L=1 0 
22 11142 * * 1 ;m~iilt&' \.::t,? ·;~:.-""- WASHER 
23 11004 * * 1 ;m ~ in t& ct:> -t ~ J OIL VIBRATOR WEIGHT 
24 10597 * * 1 ;S:J~Bi'it&ct:>-t ~) Jt SCREW 1 / 8X40 L=3.3 
25 17861 * * 1 tlldl:ht\- COVER PLATE 
26 37209 * * 2 tlldl:ht\-Jt SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 
30 17800 * * 1 ~1)/~l- CYUNDER 
31 17647 * * 1 "'- A MACHINE BASE 
32 17037 * * 1 ;m~ (~f;f.t;~ ) OIL PAN 
33 13004 * * 1 ~11§: <mtt;~) BED HINGE 
34 37100 * * 6 ~~Jt (lift~~) SCREW 6X1 L=10 
35 13006 * * 1 m < lift~~) BED CLAMP 
36 19403 * * 1 mJt <m~~~) HINGE SCREW 1/ 4X28 
37 13388- A * * 1 ~;f-JL-HM6x1) (l!ftt;~ ) BED CLAMP SCREW M6 
38 13008 * * 1 ~;f-Jt.-f-.?·;~:.--\'- (~~~) WASHER 
39 30046 * * 1 7-A~.lt SCREW 4X0.7 L=4 
40 13096 * * 4 .liD. tJ\td.L. (~t~~) SCREW 5/ 16X18 L=75 
40 13096- N * * 4 liD. IJ\:td.l:.T•;! f-. (~t~~) NUT 5/ 16X18 
40 13096-W * * 4 liD. IJ\:td.l:. 'J •y~-\'- (~~~) WASHER 

-

-2-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



-:!-•)-, _t~, ;Rff 
PULLEY, ARM SHAFT, THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER 

5 

2 33 34 

21 

l l 
22 23 

- 3 -

. 
. 

. . 
~--f l l 

I I 
bJ 

' 

30 

26 

25 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



j'-1)-, l:.*HJ, :::Rf¥ 
PULLEY, ARM SHAFT, THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER 

No. ilil£11% "' @~ "' I 
~~ I > DESCRIPTION 

PARTS NO. CD CD QTY 
CXl CXl 

1 17010C * * 1 x f!i! ( 5 .¢.0 ~Jl T/TAKE-UP LEVER COMP. 
1-1 17010 * * 1 x~ THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER 
1-2 15013 * * 1 x~t:~ TI T / LEVER HINGED STUD 
1- 3 10523 * * 1 ~*'?7>?t:~ N/ BAR CONN. CRANK STUD 
1-4 10529 * * 1 x~~~ TIT / LEVER DRIVING STUD 
1-5 10528 * * 1 ~*'?7~? NEEDLE BAR CONN. CRANK 
2 11042 * * 1 x~t:~;S:J~ 6X6 OIL WICK 6X6 L=80 
3 25179 * * 1 x ~ t: ~ .1.1::. SCREW 17 / 64X32 L=9 
4 10728 * * 1 X~~~;S:J~ 6X6 OIL WICK 6X6 L=20 
5 19414 * * 1 ?5~?-=E-~3~7JL. CRANK MOTION CAM 
6 19415 * * 1 :tJL..LI: (A) SCREW 1 I 4X28 
7 19416 * * 1 7JL..LI: (B) SCREW 1/4X28 L=14 
8 19417 * * 1 ~*'?7~?t:~.LI: (A) SCREW 1/4X28 L=6.5 
9 19418 * * 1 ~*'?7>?t:~.LI: (B) SCREW 1/ 4X28 L=4.5 
10 10726 * * 1 ~*'?5~?t:~;S:J~ 6X6 OIL WICK 6X6 L=30 
11 15038 * * 1 ~*'?7~?t:~;S:Jli FACE PLATE RUBBER 
12 19504 * * 1 _t~ ;S:Jli SCREW PLUG 
13 15033 * * 1 _t~;S:J~ 12X12 OIL WICK 12X12 L=80 
14 17132 * * 1 _t~ ARM SHAFT 
15 10563 * * 1 ...t~iitr ;£9JL-'7 ';/~-\'- WASHER 
16 18006 * * 1 ...t~Wi;£-9JL- A/SHAFT BUSHING(FRONT) 
18 10725 * * 2 _t~iiiJ ;£9JL-7 IJL-t- OIL FELT 
19 18008 * * 1 ...t~ r:p ra9 Pnt.. A/ SHAFT BUSHING(MIDLE) 
20 25170 * * 1 ...t~ r:jJ ra9 ;£-$1 )[.. .1.1::. SCREW 17 / 64X32 L=20 
21 10725 * * 1 ...t~ r:jJ ra9;£-9JL-7 IJL-t- OIL FELT 
22 19506 - * 1 ...t~7J5- ARM SHAFT COLLAR 
23 23637 - * 2 _t~7J5-.LI: SCREW 1/4X28 L=7.5 
24 25170 * * 1 ...t ~if;£ 5I) [.. .1.1::. SCREW 17 / 64X32 L=20 
25 13081 * * 1 _t~if;£-9JL-7IJL-t- OIL FELT 
26 19505 * * 1 :t-1J-1f!lltd.C ARM SHAFT SCREW 
27 17015C * * 1 ::¥-\7-:tJt\-(...t) MI. GEAR COVER(UPPER) COMP 

27-1 17015 * * 1 ::¥-\7-:tJt\- (...t) GEAR COVER (UPPER) 
27-2 17016 * * 2 ::¥-\7-:tJt \-(...t ) .1.1::. SCREW 9/ 64X40 L=1 0 

28 17017C * * 1 ...t~::¥-\7- *Il A/ SHAFT GEAR W/ SCREWS 
28-1 17017 * * 1 ...t~::¥-\7- ARM SHAFT GEAR(SPIRAL) 
28-2 17018A * * 1 ...t~::¥-\7-.LI:(A) SCREW 1 I 4X40 L=8 
28-3 17019A * * 1 ...tlll!::¥-\7-.LI:(B) SCREW 1/ 4X40 L=7 

29 17013 * * 1 ...t~if;£-9 )[.. A/ SHAFT BUSHING (REAR) 
30 18470 * * 1 j'-1)- MACHINE PULLEY 
31 10576 * * 1 j'-1)-.LI:(A) SCREW 15/ 64X28 L=21 
32 10579 * * 1 j'-1)-.LI::.(B) SCREW 15/ 64X28 L=20 
33 11012 * * 1 ;S:J~w;S:J~ 6X6 OIL WICK 6X6 L=120 
34 15034 * * 1 ;S:J~w;S:Jr\-{:1 3X5 VINYL PIPE 3X5 L=20 

. 

i ' ' 

-4-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NEEDLE BARR 

22 

21 

- 5 -

' 

4 26 25 

·~~~ 
I 

23 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~H'tffi tt.J ~ f* 
NEEDLE BAR ROCKING MECHANISM 

No. $~*~ N @~ ; 

N I 
~~ DESCRIPTION I > 

PARTS NO. m m QTY 
00 00 

1 17611 * * 1 ~~±il N/ BAR ROCK FRAME 
2 34712 * * 1 ~~±ilt:":/ PIN FOR ROCK FRAME 
3 10726 * * 1 ~~±ilt:":/;ffi~ 4X4 OIL WICK 4X4 L=30 
4 25179 * * 1 ~1*±ilt:":/.!l SCREW 17 /64X32 L=9 
5 15031 * * 1 ~~±i:l;m~ 6X6 OILING WICK 6X6 L=300 
6 34721 * * 1 Wnll:.~ PRESSER BAR GUIDE 
7 8100 * * 2 Wnll:.~.!l:Gt.: SCREW 9/64X40 L=6.5 
8 34723 * * 1 -{fr-J!; ROCK FRAME P/ BRACKER 
9 27174 * * 2 -{fr-Ji;ll . SCREW 4XO. 7 L=10 
10 30078 * * 2 -{ 7-J!; ll:. r:J ';Is--\'- WASHER 
11 16703 * * 1 ~*' NEEDLE BAR 
12 15089 * * 1 ~*'*m N/ BAR THREAD GUIDE 
13 B140553 * * 1 ~ll:. SCREW 1 / 8X40 L=4.5 
14 N0116 - * 1 ~ DPX17 (#16) NEEDLE DPX17 (#16) 
14 N011 8 * - 1 ~ DPX17 (#18) NEEDLE DPX17 (#18) 
15 19426 * * 1 ~~#!~ NEEDLE BAR CONN.STUD 
16 13365 * * 1 ~~#!~**d.>:Gt.: PINCH SCREW 4XO. 7 L=9 
17 10726 * * 1 ~~#!~;m~ OIL WICK 6X6 L=30 
18 17615 * * 1 J:~LJ~ UPPER FEED SHAFT ASSEMBLY 
19 11 876 * * 1 J: ~ LJ ~ t:" :/;G t.: SLIDE BLOCK STUD SCREW 
20 11 877 * * 1 J:~LJ~~::Ji SLIDE BLOCK 
21 11876C * * 1 .f. ~LJ~t:":,-;Gt.: *fl SLIDE BLOCK COMPLETE 
22 10581 * * 1 J: z L) ~ t:" :_, ;G t.: ll:. SCREW 7/32X32 L=7 
23 17801 * * 1 J!f.E FEED ROCK SHAFT CRANK 
24 19408 * * 1 J!f.E**d.>:Gt.: PINCH SCREW 1/ 4X28 L=17.5 
25 17802 * * 1 J!f.E D ';/ t.:tlfl L.;G t.: SCREW 17 / 64X32 L=1 0.5 
26 17633 * * 1 J!*ao·;~ t.: CONNECTING ROD 

-

- 6-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



tiJlX.IMH* 
PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM 

19 

~-

I 

J 
19 ---£P 

/ 
32 . 

LSC- 8BV-2 

:_:j 
I 

1-t 
' 

2~ 

4--1 

7 

28 
10 

18 

33 
~-~, 

~r~ I 31 32 30 I 

·LSC-88-2 

35 

- 7-

34 
36 

39 38 

1~ 
37 

'f 
I 

23 

22 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



f!f!;{_~f* 
PRESSER FOOT MECHANlSM 

No. $~¥i5- N @~ 
N I 

~45 DESCRIPTIO'N I > 
PARTS NO. CD CD QTY 

co co 

1 17605 * * 1 t!!l5t~fpjt;).L. THUMB SCREW 1/ 2X28 
2 17604 * * 1 fpit;>.C -J-·yt-- NUT 1/2X28 
3 17606 * * 1 j!jl_;t~~mJtll: P / BAR REGULATING SCREW 

3- 1 17803 * * 1 1!!lx ~am Bil t>. 1.: -J-·y t-- NUT 3/ 16X32 
4 17804 * * 1 t!!l5t~.A::f1J:,.t?~t:::/ SPRING PIN 
5 13563 * * 1 t!!l5t*' . PRESSER BAR 
6 18648 * * 1 11jl5t*'.A::f1J:,.t?• PRESSER BAR SPRING 
7 17805 * * 1 t!!l3t*'.A::f1J:,.t'f(Jj\) SPRING 
8 17609 * * 1 i!!lx*'l' :P;. ,~ BUSHING 
9 25163 * * 1 i!!lx*'l' ;(9J~ll: SET SCREW 17/ 64X32 L=11 
10 18479 * * 1 t!!l5t*'ID~ P/ BAR UFTING BRACKET 
11 19518 * * 1 i!!lx*'ID~**d.>tll: PINCH SCREW 11 / 64X40 L=14 
12 10546-A * * 1 t!!l5t*'#1~1'~ TENSION RELEASE SLIDE 
13 10547 . * * 1 t!!l5t*'ID~l'~litl TENSION RELEASE SPRING 
14 18478 * * 1 il!lx*'~ p;J POSITION GUIDE BRACKET 
15 35999 * * 1 tl!l5t *'~ p;j ll: SCREW M6X1 L=6 
16 34828 * * 1 < (J) ==F ~ p;j t:: /tl I.: SCREW 
17 34717 * * 1 < (J) ==F ~ p;j :tJ-7- BELL CRANK STUD COLLAR 
18 34719 * * 1 ((J)::f:¥p;J~ B/ C STUD GUIDE PLATE 
19 34720 * * 2 < (J) ==F~ p;j ~ll: SCREW 6MX1 L=1 2 
20 34718 * * 1 < (J) ==F ~ p;j !{;] B/ C STUD GUIDE BLOCK 
21 30601 * * 2 < (J) ==F ~ p;j ~ .1t SCREW M5X0.8 L=1 0 
22 36729 * * 1 ~p;j~ P/ BAR POSITION GUIDE 
23 15568 * * 1 ~p;j*'ll: SET SCREW M6X1 L=8 
24 10548-A * * 1 tlll5t*'ID~~tt.ll: it BRACKET GUIDE BLOCK 
25 19408 * * 1 11J3x *'m ~~tt.ll: it .ttn ~.:. SCREW 1/ 4X28 L=17.5 
26 15111 * * 1 :fJLfit::'/ 2.5mm L=8 STRAIGHT PIN (2.5 X 8) 
27 10659 * * 1 tiJ35t..tlfL//\- P/ BAR LIFTING LEVER I ' 
28 19405 * * 1 v;\- t:::,_,nc LIFTING LEVER SCREW 3/ 16X32 
29 17806 - * 1 ~HI!lx L/ PRESSER FOOT 
29 10796-S * - 1 ~jljl_;t (~IJ~P1iLJ) LIFTING PRESSER FOOT 
30 18484 * * 1 ~w xll: en-~ it ffl) FINGER GUARD SET SCREW 9/ 64X40 L=11.0 
31 10677 * * 1 ~jljl;tll: 'J ·y~-v- WASHER 
32 19470 * * 1 7-1/fi-jj-~ FINGER GUARD 
33 18483 * * 1 ~jljl;tll: SCREW 9/ 64X40 L=9.0 
34 13056- A * * 1 iS FOOT LIFTING LEVER 
35 25605 * * 1 iS ll: HINGE SCREW 1/ 4X28 L=6.9 
36 11387 * * 1 ;s rtn LIFTING LEVER SPRING 
37 17807 * * 1 i35¥: LIFTING LEVER STOP 
38 1773 * * 1 i35¥:nl: SCREW 15/ 64X28 L=30 
39 50409 * * 2 iS 5¥:-J-·y 1-- NUT 15/ 64X28 

-

: 

- 8-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



_t~I,J~f* 
UPPER SHAFT MECHANISM 

17 

25 

\, 

\r-24 

- 9 -
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



J:~LJMi* 
UPPER SHAFT MECHANlSM 

No. $~·~ <'I @~ 
<'I I ~:g DESCRIPTION I > 

PARTS NO. IJ) IJ) QTY 
00 00 

1 17808 * * 1 lfl tlfl ;l ..1: ""F :t.J 1... LIFTING ECCENTRIC BODY 

2 19508 * * 2 lfl tlfl ;l ..1: ""F :t.J 1... .il SCREW 1 I 4X40 L=5.5 
4 10772C * * 1 ..1: ii *'Eii:J '/ ~ *11 L/ E/ CONECTION W/ BEARIG 

4-1 10772 * * 1 J:il*EiD ·;;~ UECCENTRIC CONNECTION 
4-2 10773 * * 1 =. -t-:' 11.--"' 7 1) './? •. · NEEDLE BEARING 

5 10776 * * 1 J:J.m*EiD ·;;t-:'~-j-·;; t- WING NUT 
6 10774 * * 1 .J:J.l*EiD·;;t-:'1 \-{:1 ECCENTRIC CONN. COLLAR 
7 19419 * * 1 ..t ""F:t.J.L...J.l*Ei~l 11.-x LI E/ CONNECTING CRANK 
8 19420 * * 1 ..t ""F:t.J.L...il*Ei~l 11.--x*'*tJL: PINCH SCREW 11 4X28 L=16 
9 10775 * * 1 ..tilf.aD·;~t-:'f~tJL: ECCENTRIC CONN. SCREW 
10 12136 * * 1 ..t ii *Ei D '/ ~ f~tJ L: 'J ·;~~ "\'- WASHER 
11 19425 * * 1 :m*ill LimNG ROCK SHAFT 
12 10514 * * 2 tl*ffi;>£-9 )[., L/ ROCK SHAFT BUSHING 
13 19516 * * 1 tl *ill t:: './ tJ L: -r ';It- NUT 
14 16709 * * 1 :m *ill t • './ tJ L. SCREW 
15 10728 * * 1 :m *ill t:: './ tJ c ;w it> OIL WICK FOR STUD 6X6 L=20 
16 10558C * * 1 < 0) ::f: 1:! '/ t- 3 -~ Ml LimNG ROCK SHAFT CMP 

16-1 10557 * * 1 (O)::f:il*Ei(~) L/ BELL CRANK LINK 
16.-2 10558 * * 1 (O)::f: LIFTING BELL CRANK 
16-3 10556 * * 1 (O)::f:J.l*Ei(lj\) PRESSER BAR CONN. LINK 

17 17610 * * 1 lfltlflxi* V / PRESSER FOOT BAR 
18 34722 * * 1 imn.tt~ 3i P/ BAR SLIDE BLOCK 
19 15060 * * 1 lfltlflxi*tl!lLtJL: SCREW 5/ 16X24 L=16 
20 10553-A * * 1 lfltl!l/l.A 7'1J './-11* V/ PRESER BAR EXTENSION 
21 17042 * * 1 lfl tlfl XA J 1) './-1 V / PRESSER BAR SPRING 
22 17862 * * 1 lfltlflx..t ""F:t.J7- L/ ECCENTRIC COLLAR 
23 23637 * * 2 lfltlflx..t ""F:t.J7-.il SCREW 1/4X28 L=7.5 
24 19411-S * - 1 cpjljl;l (~IJ EP'ff) VIBRATING PRESSER-FOOT 
24 17809 - * 1 lfltlfljt V / PRESSER FOOT 
25 17104 * - 1 lfl jljl ;l**tJ L. PINCH SCREW 11/ 64X40 L=6 
25 10662 - * 1 lfl jljl ;l**tJ L. PINCH SCREW 5/ 32X40 L=6.5 

.. 

. 

' 
' ' 

-10-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



fJ\*, l'~ .. .ll.~ 
HOOK, HOOK DRIVING SHAFT, ARM SHAFT(UPRIGTH) 

20 

. 11 

@~13~1 3 
~ --- 13.=0 

\ 

14---1 

15---1 

~~-23 

~ 
~3 

I-I 
~17~17 

ll ~-17

.=0 
~ ~ r L:_B-1 , . 
~ N 

19 18 
6 

5 

1 
8 

7 

- 11 -

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



D'*, 1'~, .:rz:~ 
HOOK, HOOK DRlVlNG SHAFT, ARM SHAFT(UPRlGHT) 

.. 

No. Nil~*~ <:'-1 ®~ <:'-1 I 
~~ DESCRIPTION I > 

PARTS NO. ((] ((] QTY co co 

1 17026 * * 2 :\l:*Wj.?z ~~ 7 .I J ~f-. OIL FELT 
2 25163 * * 1 rL*W_t j.)l ~~ 11. SET SCREW 17/ 64X32 L=11 
1 25170 * * 2 rL*Wl' j.?zJ ~lt/1'~1fj.?zJ~lt SET SCREW 17/ 64X32 L=20 
4 17026 * * 1 l'*W~j.?zJ~7.IJ~t- OIL FELT 
5 17031 * * 1 l'~:i.J '5- H/ DRIVING SHAFT COLLAR 
6 7018 * * 2 -F~:tJ'5-ll:. SCREW 11 /64X40 L=2.3 
7 17009 * * 1 l"\.·;.r t-=1f:tJ, \- BED REAR COVER 
8 8100 * * 2 1"\.·y t-=~:tJ , \- .1l:. SCREW 9/ 64X40 L=6.5 
9 17033 * * 1 fJ\"$_ *-H HOOK & SOBIN CASE BASE 

9-1 17036 * * 2 iJ'"$..1l:. HOOK SET SCREW 
10 17033C * * 1 iJ'"$.(;f-t'~7-A 1-t) ~Jl ROT A TING HOOK COMPLETE 
11 17034 * * 1 ;f-t'~7-.A BOBBIN CASE COMPLETE 
12 17810 * * 1 ;f-1:::~(7 J~::~) BOBBIN 
13 17021C * * 1 rL*W.:¥-\7 -(_t) *-H GEAR(UPPER)W/ SCREWS 

13-1 17021 * * 1 rL*W.:¥-\7 - (_t) ARM SHAFT GEAR (UPPER) 
13- 2 17022 * * 2 rL*ffi.:¥-\7 -(_t)Jt SCREW 1 I 4X40 L=5 

14 19554 * * 1 1L*ffi_tj.)l ~~ A / SHAFT BUSHING(UPPER) 
15 17020 * * 1 :\l:fm ARM SHAFT (UPRIGHT) 
16 19553 * * 1 rL*ffil'.)£9J~ A/ SHAFT BUSHING(LOWER) 
17 17023C * * 1 rL fm.:¥-\7 -(""f) it GEAR(LOWER)W/ SCREWS 

17-1 17023 * * 1 rL*ffi.:¥-\7 --(1') ARM SHAFT GEAR (LOWER) 
17- 2 17022 * * 2 rLfm=¥-\7- (l')ll:. SCREW 1/ 4X40 L=5 

18 17028C * * 1 l'*ffi=¥-\7- it H/ SHAFT GEAR W/ SCREWS 
t 

18-1 17028 * * 1 l'*ffi=¥-\7- H/ DRIVING SHAFT GEAR 
18- 2 17022 * * 2 l'*ffi=¥-\7-ll:. SCREW 1 I 4X40 L=5 

19 17029 * * 1 l'~~j.?z J~ H/ SHAFT BUSHING (REAR) 
20 17027 * * 1 l'*ffi HOOK DRIVING SHAFT 
21 17811 - * 1 1' *ffi iili j. 9 J ~ H/ SHAFT BUSHING(FRONT) 
21 17812 * - 1 1' *ffiiili j.?z ~~ . H/ SHAFT BUSHING(FRONT) 
23 30750 * * 1 *6* ' '~ t-:' CABLE BINDER 

.. 

. 

. . 
' ' 

' ' 
... .. .. 

- 12-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



l' $ ~) ~1* (BBV-2) 
BOTTOM FEED MECHANISM (BBV-2) 

10~ ~1 3 ·. 
11 ----® 

g~MfDl ~14 
lll»l\f ~~ £__12 
r~ 

3 

I i 17 

~1 6 
15 

I 

( 
I 

25 

~ 
29 I f27 '" \: 

28 
23 

- 13 -
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



l' ~ L) ~f*- (8BV-2) 
BOTTOM FEED MECHANlSM (8BV- 2) 

No. $~*% N 00~ 
: 

I 
~~ > DESCRIPTION 

PARTS NO. CD QTY 
co 

1 17813 * 1 ~t& NEEDLE PLATE 
2 6031-Q1 * 2 ~t&.lt. SCREW 11 / 64X40 L=9 
3 17814 * 1 ~t&~"f:l N/ P. SUPPORTING PLATE 
4 17815 * 4 ~t&~"f:l.lt. SCREW 9/ 64X40 L=6.5 
5 17816C * 1 )! ~Jt& (t;lL: f;t ) ~ BINDING PLATE COMP. 
6 17079 * 2 I\-{>${- .lt.t;ll: BINDER SCREW 
7 17080 * 2 I \-{>9•-.lt.-j-•;;f-. BINDER NUT 
8 13271 * 1 1\-{~1l- 2A-14- 6 (;;tj'~3~) BINDER (2A-14- 6) OPTION 
9 13256 * 1 =;--j'~p;J TAPE GUIDE 
10 171 04 * 1 =;--j'~p;J.lt. SCREW 11 / 64X40 L=6 
11 111 42 * 1 =;-- j'~ p;J .It '7 f./ -'v- WASHER 
12 17817 * 1 )!~J~;z:t•J>1 SPRING 
13 17064 * 1 z~J~"f:ltlflL~L: SCREW 9/ 64X40 L=7 
14 17070 * 1 )! ~J ~ 1:l '7 ·;;:,; -'v- WASHER 
15 17818 * 1 )! ~J!We FEED ROCK SHAFT BASE 
16 17819 * 1 )! ~) Jr9e 1:l FEED ARM BASE 
17 17104 * 2 )! ~J Jr9e "f:l.lt. SCREW 11 / 64X40 L=6 
18 17820 * 1 )!~Jliff FEED DOG 
19 17076 * 2 )! ~J tiff .lt. SCREW 1 / 8X44 L=4 
20 17821 * 1 )! ~J l£9et:"~tlL: HINGE SCREW 
21 17822 * 1 )! ~Jllll FEED DRIVING ROCK SHAFT 
22 17823 * 1 )! ~Jll!li.J-5- FEED DRIVING ROCK SHAFT COLLAR 
23 12421 * 2 )! ~Jll!li.J-5-.lt. SCREW 11 / 64X32 L=4 

I 24 17064 * 1 J!~JllbtlflLtlL: SCREW 9/ 64X40 L=7 
25 17824C * 1 )!~Jiffilb"f:l (t:"~it) FEED FORK W/ PIN 
26 17824 * 1 z ~nm 111 1:l FEED FORK 
27 17643 * 1 )!~Jtffilb"f:lt:"~ FEED FORK PIN 
28 8097 * 2 ~ ~) tffi Ill "f:lll:. SCREW 15/ 64X28 L=5 
29 10728 * 1 z ~J tm ttJ 1:l t:· ~ ;m ~ 6X6 OIL WICK 6X6 L=20 
30 17825 * 1 z~J~t::~* FEED ROCK SHAFT CRANK 
31 17638 * 2 )!~J~t::~***tlL: PINCH SCREW M6X1 L=12 
32 17826 * 1 z~J~t::~*t:~ FEED SHAFT CRANK PIN 
33 17827 * 1 z~J~t::~*t"~-t·;; f-. NUT 17/ 64X32 

.. 

. 

- 14-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1''~ ~) 8~~T~~H* (88-2) 
r-_:....:.M~FE=-_:ED MECHANISM (88-2) _______:_ ___ · - -

16 17 

I 

(§).~ 

9 

ID-14 
1---15 

21 

- 15-=------------

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



l' ~ LJ Mf* (88- 2) 
BOTTOM FEED MECHANlSM (88- 2) 

No. 'm! ~o~~ N 
@~ 

I £~ DESCRIPTION 
PARTS NO. CD QTY co 

1 17828 * 1 ~#X NEEDLE PLATE 
2 6344 * 2 ~#i.Lt SCREW 3/ 32X56 L=5 
3 17829 * 1 ~#i~iJ-(6mm) NEEDLE PLATE SUPPORT 
4 17223 * 2 ~#i~il-.Lt ' SCREW 9/ 64X40 L=11 
5 17224 * 1 . ~#ifii!M#i NEEDLE PLATE ASSIST 
6 8100 * 4 ~+#i*mM#i.t.t SCREW 9/ 64X40 L=6.5 
7 17202 * 1 -"''/~ J:#i BED PLATE 
8 8016 * 4 ""''/ ~ J: #i .Lt SCREW 9/ 64X40 L=5.5 
9 17830 * 1 ~ ~) J: ""F*HJ FEED LIFTING SHAFT 
10 17831 * 1 ~~) J:""F t.:~* CRANK 
11 1365 * 1 ~~J J: ""Ft.:~*~;td.C PINCH SCREW 15/ 64X28 L=16 
12 17832 * 1 ~ ~) J: ""F D'Y~f9:;td.C HINGE SCREW 9/ 32X28 L=1 0 
13 17833 * 1 ~ ~) J: ""F o ''/ ~ $9:;td. C.LtM " E" RING 
14 17834 * 1 ~~J J:""F*HI:b-5- FEED LIFTING SHAFT COLLAR 
15 15055 * 1 ~ ~) J: ""F*H!i.J7-.Lt SCREW 11 / 64X32 L=9 
16 17835 * 1 y 1) ':/'j - i.J I\- BED END COVER 
17 17836 * 2 Y 1) ':./")!• -i.J I\-J.t SCREW 9/ 64X40 L=4 
18 17837 * 1 ~~)tfr FEED DOG (6 m/ m) 
19 17232 * 1 ~~Jtfr.Lt SCREW 9/ 64X40 L=7 
20 17218 * 1 ~~J±il- FEED BASE 
21 17838 * 1 ~~)*HJ FEED ROCK SHAFT 
22 17226 * 1 ~~J±il-9-" ~Jt& FEED BASE GIB 
23 17839 * 2 ~ ~) ± il-9 "" ~) #i.Lt SCREW 1/ 8X44 L=6.5 
24 17840 * 1 ~~Jij)i.J7- FEED ROCK SHAFT COLLAR 
25 12421 * 2 ~~Jij)i.J7-.Lt SCREW 11 / 64X32 L=4 
26 17841 * 1 ~W$t.:~* FEED CRANK 
27 17638 * 2 ~~J~t.:~***;td.C PINCH SCREW 6X1 L=12 
28 17842 * 1 ~~J~t-=~*t"':/ CRANK PIN 
29 17843 * 1 ~~J~t.:~*t">T'Y I-- NUT 17 / 64X32 

.. 

. 

- 16-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~L~t~ 
FEED REVERSING MECHANISM 

19 
18 

38 

2_, 
I 

,~-
~ 
2 

27 __ _o 
~~4 
~>~ 

16 25 

- 17 -

7 

13 

~ 
3 

29 

30 

29 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~Lmm 
FEED REVERSlNG MECHANlSM 

No. $~o*~ C'J @~ 
N I 

~~ I > DESCRIPTION 
PARTS NO. en en QTY co co 

1 17844 * - 1 ..tl'fl.J..,. FEED CAM.UD 
1- 1 17862 * - 1 .Lt.&?~ C-RING 
2 17845 * - 2 ..tl'flk.Lt. SCREW 1/4X40 L=7 
3 17846 * - 1 ~LJ..tl'D·yt-: FEED ROD.UD 
4 17026 * - 1 ~ LJ ..t l'D·y~7.I_J ~t-- OIL FELT 
5 10723 * - 1 7IJ~Hifl~ OIL FELT STOPPER 
6 17616 * * 1 ~L)fl.J..,. FEED ECCENTRIC CAM 
7 17019 * * 2 ~L)fl.J..,..Lt. SCREW 1/ 4X40 L=7.5 
8 17847 * * 1 ~LJJ.I~:aD ·yt-: FEED C/ ROD COMPLETE 
9 30066 * * 2 ~LJJ.I*fiD ·y~**t1-l: PINCH SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 

10 17617C * * 1 ~LJJ.I~:aD ·y ~ (*I!) FEED C/ ROD COMPLETE 
11 17629 * * 1 ~LJ J.It:5D ·yt-:7.I J~t-- OILING FELT 
12 17711 * - 1 ~L) D ·y~ FEED ROD 
12 17848 - * 1 ~L) D •yt-: FEED ROD 
13 17621 * * 1 ~ LJ il*tlt" :,t FEED CONNECTION PIN 
14 17849 * * 1 ~ LJ J.1*5t:":,t lJ: SCREW M4X0.7 L=5 
15 17619 * * 1 ~ LJ~j1;)~ FEED GUIDE BLOCK 
16 17850 * * 1 ~LJanJJ$ FEED REGULATING 
17 17851 * * 1 ~LJ~~t:":,t FEED GUIDE PIN 
18 10726 * * 1 ~LJ~ j1;)t:":,t ;(tl~ OIL WICK 6X6 L=30 
19 15038 * * 1 ~ LJ ~j1;) t:":,t::i J..,.~ RUBBER 
20 17852 * * 1 ~LJ~~t:":,tlJ: SCREW 15/ 64X28 L=6 
21 17853 * * 1 V I \-t:":,tt1,L:.~ It~ SET PLATE 
22 31092 * * 2 V I \-t:":,tt1,L:.~ ft~lJ: SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 
23 30078 * * 2 t:":,tpL:.~ It~ll: 'J ·Y~-'V- WASHER 
24 17854 * * 1 vl\- t:":,tt1-L:. LEVER PIN SCREW 
25 17855 * * 1 VI \-t•:,tpL:-11: SCREW 15/ 64X32 L=8 
26 17856 * * 1 ~LJ anJBIJiS FEED REGULATING BASE 
27 17624 * * 1 ~LJ~BIJiS ;£$l )~ F / R BASE BUSHING 
28 8097 * * 1 ~LJamBIJts JL9J~ll: SET SCREW 15/ 64X28 L=5 
29 12361 * * 4 ~ LJ aJUjj t=l' .Lt. SCREW 13/ 64X32 L=14 
30 17626 * * 1 ~ LJ §l !!Jtifi 6.0 SI T INDICATING PLATE 
31 17093-Q2 * * 3 ~ L) §j !!JtifilJ: SCREW 9/ 64X40 L=6.5 
32 18027 * * 1 ~LJamB1Jv1\- REVERSE FEED LEVER 
33 18028 * * 2 VI \-t:":,tpl:lJ: (1]\) SCREW M5X0.8 L=5 
34 13416 * * 1 ~LJamwo-1/·yt-- KNURUNG TOOL 
35 8158 * * 1 VI \-If--)~ (3.17) FEED REGULATOR BALL 
36 8157 * * 1 v1\-;~:j' 1J>?. FEED REGULA TOR SPRING 
37 17857 * * 1 ~LJamB~J, \.{:1 FEED ADJUSTING PIPE 
38 18026 * * 1 vr\-A.::J'IJ>~f FEED REGULA TOR SPRING 
39 20322 * * 1 m~;z ::J'IJ :,tlf ~ SPRING HOOK PLATE 
40 37136 .. * * 1 m~;z::J'IJ :,tJf~ll: SCREW M5X0.8 L=1 0 
41 17603 * * 1 7-ktlitfll\- ARM SIDE COVER 
42 8100 * * 2 7-J..,.tlfll\- 11: SCREW 9/ 64X40 L=6.5 

- 18-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



28 
~ 26 

!f>r-27 

rr 
24 25 

22___.,...1 21 
23 

------f'~J)~~ 
16 1 I@ IPoJ 

n I 
18 20 

- 19-

' 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



*llilt, *w.l7-Mf*-
THREAD GUlDE, THREAD TENSlON 

No. $~oii% C'l @!~ C'l I 
~~ DESCRIPTION I > 

PARTS NO. en 'CD QTY co co 

1 10682 * * 1 liD ?r'di~(.t) THREAD GUIDE (UPPER) 
2 17859 * * 1 liD ?r'di~( tjJ ) THREAD GUIDE (MIDDLE) 
3 10759- A * * 1 liD ?r'dit( 1') THREAD GUIDE (LOWER) 
4 19510 * * 3 liD ?r'di~ J.t SCREW 9/ 64X40 L=6.5 
5 10760 * * 1 fiii ?r'di~ '7 I ) l- 1-- FELT FOR THREAD GUIDE 
6 19421 * * 1 ~.:r-:t& TENSION BRACKET 
7 19531 * * 2 ~-=t-llll TENSION DISC 
8 19532 * * 1 A - llll TENSION RELEASING WASHER 
9 19533 * * 1 ;~~;z~•J :,t'f 1.4 TENSION DISC SPRING 1.4 
10 28206 * * 1 o-v·:;I--:A!--·:;;\- T / THUMB NUT STOPPER 
11 19513 * * 1 o-v ·:;l--7-·:;1-- TENSION THUMB NUT 
12 10793 * * 1 * ~ 0 &f) ¥9: t" :,.t RELEASE PLUNGER 
13 10678 * * 1 *~0&f>:t& T ENSION RELEASE LEVER 
14 19422 * * 2 *~-@&f):f&~:td.t.: HINGE SCREW 9/ 64X40 L=2.5 
15 19421C- A * * 1 ~ .:r-:t& *-H 1 .4 T / BRACKET (1.4) COMP. 
16 19512 * * 1 *~-=t-f*(~) TENSION SCREW STUD 
17 10689 * * 1 *s i :A~ 1J:,t'f T HREAD TAKE-UP SPRING 
18 10694 * * 1 =~llll THREAD CONTROLLER DISC 
19 B118319 * * 1 =~llll.J.t SCREW 3/ 32X56 L=6.0 
20 19534 * * 1 o-v·:; l--7-·:;1-- T ENSION THUMB NUT 
21 19474C * * 1 ~ .:r-:t& j\: *-fi 1 .4 T ENSION BRACKET(1 .4) COMP. 
22 15007 * * 1 *'~-=t-f*(~)ll::. SCRELW 9/ 64X40 L=1 0 
23 4221 * * 1 5ffiit\tlfl3t OIL WICK RETAINER 
24 10690 * * 1 ;z~•):,_tJf~ TAKE-UP SPRING STOP 
25 8100 * * 1 ;z:f •J:,t'f~ll::. SCREW 9/ 64X40 L=6.5 
26 15062 * * 1 ::t*m T HREAD RETAINER 
27 15055 * * 1 ~-=t-t&J.t SCREW 11 / 64X32 L=9 
28 10720 * * 1 *~0&f>t":,_t(~) RELEASE LEVER ROD 

-

-20-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



A.J~t--:-H-F, 71~t.J-7J'-j-:' 
BELT GUARD, FINGER GUARD 

14 6 

5 

18 

15 ~ 

10----~ 

9-~~ 
12~-

13 

Synchronizer support rod 

~ 2? ------D 
2~ 

-21-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~JL+t.i'-~-, 71'~t.i--t.i--F 

BELT GUARD, FINGER GUARD 

No. 'mh~il~ "" @~ "" I 
~:g I > 

PARTS NO. co co QTY 
co co 

1 13425C * * 1 /'( J~t--ti-t-:' 3 #.t~Jl. 
2 13426 * * 1 /'( J~t--n -~'J:tu \-
3 13427 * * 2 /'(j~ f-.jj' -t-:' .11:.~~ 
4 13425 * * 1 /'(j~ f-.jj' -t-:'* f* 
5 17862C * * 1 /'( J~ t--jj' - t-: ~Jl 
6 6339 * * 2 /'( j~f-.jj' - ti l: i JI \ -.11:. 
7 18480 * * 1 /'( J~t--jj' - t-:'*f*ll:. (A) 
8 13479 * * 1 /'(J~t--n -~'*f*ll:. <B) 
9 14024 * * 2 /'( j~f-.jj' -~-ll:.~~ll:.~L: 
10 16287 * * 2 .11:.~~.11:.~1.: ') 'Y~-\7-
11 50103 * * 2 .11:.~ ~.11:.~ r:r·y t--
12 10561 * * 2 /'( j~f-.jj' -~ .11:. ( ""F) 
13 11142 * * 2 /'( J~t--n -t-: .11:. < ""F)?·y~-v-
14 17865C * * 1 /'( j~f-.jj' -~- *II 
15 13428 * * 1 /'(J~t--n - t-:1mMn -t-: 
16 15081 * * 2 flll !IJJ jj-~-* td. c 
17 11142 * * 2 tmMn -t-:*n~.: '7 'Y~-v-
18 11 830 * * 1 flll !IJJ jj-t-:' ll:.td. L: 
19 13429 * * 1 /'( J ~ t--jj-~ flll !IJJ tJi 
20 15081 * * 2 flll!IJ:J tli* td.C 
21 11142 * * 2 flll !IJJ tJi * td. c '7 '/~ -v-
22 30168 * * 1 ~1±\~~;t~ 
23 50409 * * 2 ~l±\~~3t~T'Yi--
24 19470 * * 1 7-r~n-n-F 
25 10749 * * 1 ;>HIJI3tll:.(tJ' -Fit ffl) 
26 10677 * * 1 9} ttJl ;tll:. '7 'Y ~ "V-
27 17372 * * 1 ~1±\~~;t~ (jj -t-:'~L.ffl ) 
28 50409 * * 1 ~l±\~~3t*'T'Y i--

.. 

' 

-22-

DESCRIPTION 

BELT GUARD COMPLETE 
BELT GUARD COVER 
BELT GUARD SET PLATE 
BELT GUARD BODY 
BELT GUARD COMPLETE 
SCREW 1/ 8X44 L=4.0 
SCREW 11 / 64X40 L=8.0 
SCREW 9/ 64X40 L=6.5 
SCREW 3/ 16X32 L=9.5 
WASHER 

NUT 
SCREW 11 / 64X32 L=6.5 
WASHER 
BELT GUARD COMP. 
B/ GUARD SUPPORT GUARD 
WOOD SCREW 
WASHER 
THUMB SCREW 9/ 64X40 L=5.8 
SUPPORT PLATE 
WOOD SCREW 
WASHER 
SYNCHRONIZER SUPPORT 
NUT 
RNGER GUARD 
RNGER GUARD SET SCREW 
WASHER 
SYNCHRONIZER SUPPORT 
NUT 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1t~£ 
ACCESSORIES 

13 

4 

~ 

' 

~ 
@:) 18 

3 . 

16 

! 19 
L_____::..:___ ___ _ 23 

12 

2 11 v 

10 

~ 

29---~='-f 

301- -

- 23 -

\ l 
\ 
I 
\ 

L_J 

\ 

5 

6 

·· ~ 
'" ·~ 

31 

,. 
' 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1i~~ 
ACCESSORIES 

No. $Rp~~ 

PARTS NO. 

1 8118 
2 8120 
3 8121 
4 19473 
5 19462 
6 19461 
7 19457 
8 19458 
9 19459 
10 17810 
11 N0116 
11 N0118 
12 8132-A 
13 8124 
14 11193 
15 8125 
16 17227C 
17 17227 
18 17228 
19 17229 
20 7047 
21 30025 
22 17866 
23 19465 
24 17082 
25 17081 
26 13260 
27 13263 
28 13264 
29 13261 
30 7047 
31 35254 

N @~ 
N I 
I > 

ro ro QTY 
<X) <X) 

* * 1 

* * 1 

* * 1 

* * 1 

* * 1 

* * 1 

* * 1 

* * 1 

* * 1 

* * 6 
- * 3 

* - 3 

* * 1 

* * 1 

* * 1 

* * 1 

* - 1 

* - 1 

* - 1 

* - 1 

* - 2 

* - 2 

* * 1 

* * 1 

* * 1 

* * 1 
- * 1 
- * 1 
- * 1 
- * 1 
- * 1 

* * 1 

£~ DESCRIPTION 

f-:'711\- (:;k) SCREW DRIVER (LARGE) 
f-:'711 \- (cp ) SCREW DRIVER (MIDDLE) 
f-:'711 \ - (1]\) SCREW DRIVER (SMALL) 
+ ::F t-:'711 \- SCREW DRIVER (CROSS TYPE) 
;£t.i;t-v~7-(10X11 ) DOUBLE HEAD WRENCH 
"A.1 \ -T (6X7) SPANNER (6 X 7) 
;;\jEJ 1/ ~7- (2.5mm) HEXAGON WRENCH (2.5 mm) 
/\tEl 1/ ~7- (3.0mm) HEXAGON WRENCH (3.0 mm) 
/\tEl v ~7- (4.0mm) HEXAGON WRENCH (4.0 mm) 
Jf-t'~ (7 )[.,~ ) BOBBIN (ALUMINUM) 
~DPX17 #16 NEEDLE DPX17 #16 
M DPX17 #18 NEEDLE DPX17 #18 
$£~ VINYL PACKET 
t: .=.- J[.,fJI \-( :;J\: ) VINYL COVER 
;(tJ(:;k) OIL 
;(tJitL OILER 

~m *..H CLOTH EDGE GUIDE COMP. 
~mf& CLOTH EDGE GUIDE PLATE 
)Em,o-7- CLOTH EDGE GUIDE ROLER 
)Em,o -7-$§l:td.L. CLOTH EDGE GUIDE SCREW 
:if:m.!l:. SCREW 9/ 64X40 L=12 
JE:mll:. r; ·;;~-\"'- WASHER 
;(tJ~ OIL PAN 

*~~-t·;;t-- BOBBIN WINDER COMPLETE 
(~LJ 500L CHAIN (500 m/ m) WITH HOOK 
~J: If-t!·;;t-- KNEE LIFTER COMPLETE 
7-:t~f& TAPE STAND 
7-:t~f&~ TAPE STAND BAR 
.:r-:1~f&~-T·;;t-- TAPE STAND BAR NUT 
7-7'~f&:tl7- TAPE STAND BAR COLLAR 
.:r-:t~t&:tl7-.!l:. SCREW 9/ 64X40 L=12 

*rL-t·;; t-- THREAD STAND COMPLETE 

. 

-24-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



.SEIKO SEWING MACHINE CO., LTD. 
2-13-6 Sakaecho, Funabashi-shi Chiba Prefecture, 
273-0018, Japan 
TEl: 81-47-420-3561 (Overseas dept.) 
FAX: 81-47-420-3560 
E-mail: export@seiko-sewing.cojp 
http:/ / www.seiko-sewing.cojp./ 

1!-{:::J-~~:.t~:it~t± 
T273-oo18 .:r~~wa~~rn5RIBT2-13-6 
TEL: 047-420-3561, IP~~~ : 050-3535-3491 
FAX: 047-420-3560 
E-mail: eigyo@seiko-sewing.cojp 
(~pgrg~) 

· Parts No. PB84300 (021 3) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC


	LSC-8B-2, 8BV-2  1
	LSC-8B-2, 8BV-2  2



